

General Price List

Ph: 816.631.0303 | Fax: 816.631.4004 | www.CremationsKC.com 1505 Brookhart Drive Harrisonville MO 64701

The goods and services below are those we provide to our customers. You may choose only the individual items you wish to purchase. However, any cremation or funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services (and overhead). If legal or other requirements require you to buy an item or service you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the requirement in writing on the statement of the goods and services you selected.

"The Simple Cremation" TM ONLINE DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE

\$1195

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- * Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Basic minimum cremation container (cardboard) and temporary urn (black plastic)
- Cremation service charge and any permits required (decedents over 250lbs incur additional charge)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Social Security Administration notification
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- One Death Certificate Certified Copy (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Telephone/Virtual Arrangements ONLY (DocuSign/Email/Online)

This package does not include embalming, visitation, viewing, ceremonies, an obituary or credit card fees. If you do not want to use our basic minimum cremation container, you may arrange to provide your own alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). If your alternative container meets the state requirements, you will receive a credit for the cost of our basic minimum container (\$15).

"The Complete Cremation" TM FULL SERVICE DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE

\$1,395

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- * Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Basic minimum cremation container (cardboard) and temporary urn (black plastic)
- Cremation service charge and any permits required (decedents over 250lbs incur additional charge)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Social Security Administration notification
- Obituary on our website with a shareable link
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Two Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork

This package does not include embalming, visitation, viewing, ceremonies, third-party obituary fees, or credit card fees. If you do not want to use our basic minimum cremation container, you may arrange to provide your own alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). If your alternative container meets the state requirements, you will receive a credit for the cost of our basic minimum container (\$15).

"A Comforting Farewell" TM



PRIVATE FAMILY VIEWING & CREMATION PACKAGE

\$1,995

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- * Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Special sanitary care of the remains (including washing and disinfecting)
- Minimal cosmetic work and dressing
- Use of the facility and staff for up to one (1) hour for viewing during regular business hours (Monday-Friday 9 AM 4 PM *BY APPOINTMENT ONLY*)
- * Basic minimum cremation container (cardboard) and temporary urn (black plastic)
- Cremation service charge and any permits required (decedents over 250lbs incur additional charge)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- * Social Security Administration notification
- Obituary on our website with a shareable link
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Two Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork

This package does not include restoration/autopsy work, embalming, flowers, tribute videos, musicians, a casket, ceremonies, evening or weekend fees, third party obituary fees, or credit card fees. Viewing limited to eight (8) people at a time due to the size of the chapel.

"Last Remembrance" TM

CREMATION & MEMORIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

\$1,995

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- * Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Basic minimum cremation container (cardboard) and temporary urn (black plastic)
- Cremation service charge and any permits required (decedents over 250lbs incur additional charge)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- * Social Security Administration notification
- * Assistance with writing and placing an obituary on our website
- Up to fifty (50) custom funeral program bulletins & a basic guest register book
- Up to a one (1) hour visitation directly preceding a formal memorial service during regular business hours (Monday-Friday 9 AM 4 PM / Arrange an offsite location for no additional fee from us)
- Up to a one (1) hour formal memorial/celebration of life service (regular business hours)
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Two Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork

This package does not include viewing the body, embalming, special sanitary care, flowers, tribute videos, musicians, minister fees, a casket, evening or weekend fees, fees charged by an offsite location, third party obituary fees, or credit card fees.



"One Last Goodbye" TM CEREMONIAL VIEWING & CREMATION PACKAGE

\$3,295

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Basic minimum cremation container (cardboard) and temporary urn (black plastic)
- Cremation service charge and any permits required (decedents over 250lbs incur additional charge)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Social Security Administration notification
- * Assistance with writing and placing an obituary on our website
- Up to fifty (50) custom funeral program bulletins & a basic guest register book
- Washing, disinfecting, and embalming the body
- Full cosmetic work and dressing for ceremonial viewing service
- * Use of a ceremonial hardwood rental casket and purchase of rental casket liner
- Use of the facility and staff for up to two (2) hours for viewing & service (regular business hours)
 - Alternatively, you may arrange for an offsite viewing & service at a location of your choice (e.g., church, social or banquet hall, etc.) within a 25-mile radius at no additional charge
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Two Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork

This package does not include restoration/autopsy work, flowers, tribute videos, musicians, fees charged by an offsite location, evening or weekend fees, minister fees, third party obituary fees, credit card fees, or the use of a hearse.

"The Simple Burial" TM

ONLINE DIRECT BURIAL PACKAGE

\$3,895

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Your choice between a copper-colored or silver-colored "Bellevue" 20-gauge steel casket
- Two-piece basic concrete burial vault (delivery & installation included)
- Up to a thirty (30) minute graveside service (cemetery within 25-mile radius included)
- Social Security Administration notification
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- One Death Certificate Certified Copy (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Telephone/Virtual Arrangements ONLY (DocuSign/Email/Online)

This package does not include arterial embalming, visitation, viewing, ceremonies, a burial plot, opening/closing fees, other cemetery fees (including a tent or chairs), evening or weekend fees, any restoration/autopsy work, programs, an obituary, or credit card fees, or the use of a hearse.

COMPLETE CREMATION 8 FUNERAL SERVICE LLC

"The Complete Burial" TM

FULL SERVICE DIRECT BURIAL PACKAGE

\$3,995

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Your choice between a copper-colored or silver-colored "Bellevue" 20-gauge steel casket
- Two-piece basic concrete burial vault (delivery & installation included)
- * Special Sanitary Care, Dressing, and Light Cosmetic Work
- Up to a thirty (30) minute private family viewing at our facility (no more than 8 people at a time)
- Up to a thirty (30) minute graveside service (cemetery within 25-mile radius included)
- Obituary on our website with a shareable link
- Social Security Administration notification
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Two Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork
 This package does not include arterial embalming, visitation, ceremonies, a burial plot, opening/closing fees, other cemetery fees
 (including a tent or chairs), evening or weekend fees, any restoration/autopsy work, programs, third party obituary fees,
 credit card fees, or the use of a hearse.

"Platinum Funeral Package"

FULL SERVICE TRADITIONAL FUNERAL PACKAGE

\$6,995

This package includes:

- Removal of the deceased from the place of death and transportation to our facility (Additional transportation fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Care & up to ten calendar days climate-controlled sheltering of the remains (Additional sheltering fees—should they apply—are explained on page five)
- Professional services charge (including basic services of Funeral Director(s)/staff and our overhead)
- Arterial embalming of the body and cosmetic work/dressing for visitation and funeral
- Assistance with writing and placing an obituary on our website
- Up to one hundred (100) funeral program bulletins & basic guest register book
- Your choice between seven (7) basic caskets (20-guage steel, non-gasketed)
- Two-piece basic concrete burial vault (delivery & installation included)
- Up to a two (2) hour visitation directly preceding a formal funeral service during regular business hours (Monday-Friday 9 AM 4 PM / Arrange an offsite location for no additional fee from us)
- Up to a one (1) hour formal funeral service directly preceding the graveside service (cemetery within a 25-mile radius included)
- Up to a thirty (30) minute graveside service immediately following the formal funeral service (a tent & chairs are included; all other cemetery equipment is a cash advance item)
- Social Security Administration notification
- Preparation and filing of original death certificate
- Five Death Certificate Certified Copies (additional copies may be purchased at cost)
- * Arrange-Your-Way: Telephone, Virtual, or In-Person arrangements/paperwork
 This package does not include a burial plot, opening/closing fees, use of a hearse, other cemetery fees, evening or weekend fees,
 flowers, tribute videos, musicians, minister fees, fees charged by an offsite location, credit card fees or any restoration/autopsy fees.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CHARGE

(included in all packages & air freight forwarding)

This charge for the basic services of our Funeral Director(s) and staff includes, but is not limited to:

- The services of our staff to respond to initial request for service and for making arrangements
- Arrangement of the cremation/funeral services and filing of necessary authorizations
- Recording vital statistics for death certificate & coordinating with certifying physician or coroner
- Proportionate share of overhead expense for operating our cremation/funeral facility, including: accounting, billing, secretarial, administrative, maintenance, equipment, inventory & insurance costs

Transportation, Crematory & Refrigeration Fees

Standard Removal	\$	595.00		
Non-Local Removal, per additional mile outside 25-mile radius of either KC zip code 64105 or zip code 64701				
Crematory Service Charge (included in any package w/cremation)	\$	395.00		
Crematory Weight Surcharge if over 250 lbs	\$	195.00		
Crematory Weight Surcharge if over 300 lbs	\$	295.00		
Crematory Weight Surcharge if over 400 lbs	\$	395.00		
Crematory Weight Surcharge if over 500 lbs	\$	495.00		
Climate-Controlled Care & Sheltering of Remains (after included 10 calendar days)	\$	50/day		
Embalming & Preparation Fees				
Standard Embalming	\$	795.00		
Special Sanitary Care of Unembalmed Remains				
Cosmetic Work, Dressing & Casketing	\$	395.00		
Autopsy, Major Tissue Donor, or Restorative Prep Fee	\$	295.00		
Forwarding Remains via Air Freight (no casket, no cosmetics)				
Forwarding Remains via Air Freight (basic casket & cosmetics included)				
Receiving Casketed or Unembalmed Remains from Another Funeral Home	\$	995.00		
Receiving Cremated Remains from Another Funeral Home	\$	495.00		
Direct/Immediate Burial (with casket provided by purchaser - MUST BE ARRANGED ONLINE)	\$	2,900.00		
Direct/Immediate Cremation (with alternative container provided by purchaser – MUST BE ARRANGED ONLINE				
Cash Advance Items				
Missouri Death Certificates, additional copies (1st copy \$14, always included)	\$11/e	each		
Kansas Death Certificates, additional copies (1st copy \$20 always included)	\$20	/each		
Cemetery Charges, Grave Openings, Rental Equipment, etc.	As required/	charged		
Tent & Chairs for Graveside Services				
Lowering Device (when no vault is purchased)				
Obituary Fees, Flowers, Minister Honorariums, Facility Fees etc	_As required	/charged		

Merchandise & Miscellaneous Fees

(See Casket, Urn & Outer Burial Container Price Lists for full details)

Hand Delivery of Cremated Remains, within 25-mile radius of either KC zip code 64105 or zip code 64701	\$	95.00
Packaging, Handling & Mailing of Cremated Remains (United States)		
Packaging, Handling & Mailing of Cremated Remains (Internationally)\$ 500.00 + 6	cons	ulate fees
International Air Shipping Tray or Combo Unit (standardized)	_\$:	295.00
Assorted Premium Urns\$ 45.00 -	\$ 4	450.00
Cremation Caskets\$ 95.00 - \$		
Traditional Caskets \$ 795.00 - \$	523,	995.00
Use of Rental Casket & Purchase of Liner	5	495.00
Outer Burial Containers (delivery/installation included) \$895.00 -	\$11,	995.00
Single Polycarbonate Urn Vault_(white or grey)	_\$1:	25.00
Double Polycarbonate Urn Vault_(white or grey)		
Double Polycarbonate Urn Vault_(assorted other colors)	_\$2	00.00
Obituary on our Website with a Shareable Link	\$	25.00
Custom Funeral Program Bulletins (first 50)		
	\$	25.00
Guest Register Book (basic)	\$	50.00
Use of Professional Staff, per hour (MINIMUM one hour)		
Witnessed Cremation Ceremony Fee (Maximum 8 people, one-hour maximum) \$ 195.	00	
Use of the 1505 Brookhart Dr Facility and Staff (Up to four (4) hours for funeral or memorial service)	\$ 4	495.00
Use of Professional Staff Only (Up to four (4) hours for funeral, memorial or graveside service)		
In-Person Arrangements	\$ 2	295.00
Evening or Weekend Service Charge		
Credit Card Fee (percentage of total charge made)	_	3%
Life Insurance or Third-Party Assignment Fee\$150 + 5% of total	chai	rge made



COMPLETE CREMATION

& FUNERAL SERVICE LLC

CASKET PRICE LIST

PREMIUM METALS

PREMIUM SOLID WOOD

MARQUIS (solid bronze)	\$	23,995	PARLIAMENT (mahogany)	\$	9,395
REGENCY (bronze, 14k gold)	\$	12,395	DIPLOMAT (walnut)	\$	5,995
HARRISON (bronze)	\$	8,195	WINFIELD (cherry)	\$	5,995
COURT (bronze)	\$	7,195	WARFIELD (cherry)		4,495
LINCOLN (copper)	\$	5,795	WINSTON (cherry)	\$ \$	4,295
CENTURA (steel)	\$	3,995	BIENVILLE (maple)	\$	3,895
HOMESTEAD (steel)	\$	3,995	ANDOVER (maple)	\$	3,895
NEWPORT (steel)	\$	3,895	MICHELANGELO (maple)	\$	3,895
BELMONT (steel)	\$	3,895	AMERICAN HERITAGE (maple)	\$	3,295
GALAXY (steel)	\$	3,595	(1)	·	,
ONYX (steel)	\$	3,495	SOLID WOOD		
CHAMPAGNE ROSE (steel)	\$	3,495			
MANSFIELD (steel)	\$	3,495	RATLIN GRANDE (oak)	\$	4,195
(,	,	-, · · · ·	VISTA (oak)	\$	3,995
GASKETED STAINLESS	STE	EL	RATLIN (oak)	\$	3,795
			OAKWOOD (oak)	\$ \$	3,195
PARTHENON	\$	4,195	HEARTHSIDE	\$	2,995
NOVA	\$	3,695	OAKLAND (oak)	\$	2,895
RIDGEFIELD	\$	3,895	AMERICAN BARNWOOD (oak)	\$	2,595
GEM	\$	3,195	MONTGOMERY (ash)	\$	3,195
SILVER ROSE	\$	3,195	ASHLAND (ash)	\$	2,895
RICHMOND	\$	3,195	PIETA (ash)	\$	2,995
BURGUNDY ROSE	\$	3,195	PROVINCIAL GRANDE (ash)	\$	2,995
CAMEO ROSE	\$	3,195	CAMEO (ash)	\$	2,895
MARQUETTE	\$	2,995	PROVINCIAL (poplar)	\$	2,695
AUTUMN HARVEST	\$	2,895	FREDRICK (poplar)	\$	2,495
PURITAN II	\$	2,895	HARRIS (poplar)	\$	2,395
PIETA	\$	2,895	WESTCHESTER (poplar)	\$	2,395
IVORY PEARL	\$	2,695	VISCOUNT (poplar)	\$	2,395
HAMILTON	\$	2,595	COUNTRY PINE (pine)	\$	2,695
NEOPOLITAN	\$	2,595	AUGUSTA (pine)	\$	1,895
HOMESTEAD	\$	2,595	CAROLINA PINE (pine)	\$	1,895
GARRISON	\$	2,495	STABLEWOOD (barn wood)	\$	2,595
HANCOCK	\$	2,495			
HYACINTH	\$	2,495	WOOD VENEER		
H-26	\$	2,495			
SHEFFIELD	\$	2,295	HANOVER (cherry)	\$	4,195
PIERCE	\$	2,295	BAINBRIDGE (pecan)	\$	2,695
WINTHROP	\$	2,195	LIVINGSTON (oak)	\$	2,395
PHOENIX TUSCANY	\$	2,195	SHERIDAN (poplar)	\$	1,895
OXFORD	\$	2,195	ENDICOTT (poplar)	\$	1,795
MAJESTIC	\$	2,195	WHITMIRE II (poplar)	\$	1,895
STERLING	\$	1,995	SANDHURST II (poplar)	\$	1,695
CLAIRMONT	\$	1,895	PORTLAND (poplar)	\$	1,595
SIERRA	\$	1,795	WABASH (carte)	\$	1,395
PEARL ROSE	\$	1,795	SHELBY (carte)	\$	1,395

CASKET PRICE LIST

GOING HOME	\$	1,795	LEWISTON (carte)	\$	1,395
HIGHLAND	\$	1,795	CAMERON (carte)	\$	1,295
REVERE	\$	1,795	CLEVELAND (fiberwood)	\$	1,095
CAMRY	\$	1,695			
CIVIC	\$	1,595	ALL WOOD, NO N	/IETALS	
STARBURST	\$	1,495			
AFFINITY	\$	1,895	HEZEKIAH (mahogany)	\$	8,495
PRESCOTT	\$	1,795	MORIAH (cherry)	\$	3,895
McKINLEY-28	\$	1,795	TOHAR (maple)	\$	3,295
ESSEX	\$	1,695	RAMAH (oak)	\$	2,295
MONARCH	\$	1,595	JAHLEEL (poplar)	\$	2,295
WITH HONOR	\$	1,595	OBADIAH (poplar)	\$	2,195
ATLANTIC II	\$	1,495	SIMEON (poplar)	\$	1,695
ATLANTIC	\$	1,395	DAN (poplar)	\$	995
MERCURY	\$	1,395	SHEM (pine)	\$	1,895
COLEMAN	\$	1,295	NAHUM (pine)	\$	995
SPENCER	\$	1,195	NOAH (pine)	\$	795
TROY	\$	1,695	AUDUBON	\$	2,395
TINLEY	\$	1,595	REEDSBURG	\$	2,195
ALDEN	\$	1,595	MAYVILLE	\$	1,595
LOGAN	\$	1,295	CANBY	\$	1,195
VALENCIA	\$	1,295			
QUAKER	\$	1,195	CREMATION CA	SKETS	
QUAKER OVERSIZED CASKE		1,195	WILTON	\$	2,395
OVERSIZED CASKE	TS	,	WILTON CLIVEDON	\$ \$	2,395
OVERSIZED CASKE		4,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC	\$ \$ \$	
OVERSIZED CASKE	TS	,	WILTON CLIVEDON	\$ \$ \$	2,395
OVERSIZED CASKE	TS \$	4,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA	TS \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,195 3,995	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON	\$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE	TS \$ \$ \$ \$	4,195 3,995 2,995	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC	TS \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON TRANSPORTER	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC BASIC PACKAGE CAS	**************************************	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON TRANSPORTER	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC BASIC PACKAGE CAS SENTRY (Blue, White, Orchid)	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON TRANSPORTER KRAFT ECO	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC BASIC PACKAGE CAS SENTRY (Blue, White, Orchid) BELLEVUE (Copper, Silver)	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON TRANSPORTER KRAFT ECO CHILDREN'S CAS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495 295 195
OVERSIZED CASKE RATLIN GRANDE VISTA PROVINCIAL GRANDE WHITNEY-32 MAJECTIC GALAXY COSMIC BASIC PACKAGE CAS SENTRY (Blue, White, Orchid) BELLEVUE (Copper, Silver)	TS	4,195 3,995 2,995 2,795 1,495 1,395 1,195	WILTON CLIVEDON CLASSIC LEXINGTON NATURAL LONGLEY NORFOLK UNION HARMONY DELUXE EMERSON TRANSPORTER KRAFT ECO CHILDREN'S CAS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,395 1,495 1,295 1,195 995 895 595 495 495 295 195



Complete Cremation & Funeral Service LLC 1505 Brookhart Drive Harrisonville, MO 64701 816-631-0303 Phone 816-631-4004 Fax

www.CremationsKC.com

URN PRICE LIST

All urns are priced as follows (not inc	luding	g tax):
PREMIUM "U" SIZED URNs	\$	195.00
STANDARD "U" SIZED URNs	\$	125.00
WOOD URNs	\$	125.00
"H" SIZED HEART URNS (w/stand)	\$	50.00
"K" SIZED KEEPSAKE URNs	\$	35.00

MARVEL SERIES (Standard Pricing)

CLASSIC CRIMSON (IUCL112)	IUCL112
PEWTER BLACK (IUCL137)	IUCL137
CLASSIC IRIS (IUCL113)	IUCL113

CLASSIC SERIES (Standard Pricing)

ATHENS GOLD	IUCL138
ATHENS PEWTER	IUCL139
CLASSIC GOLD	IUCL100
CLASSIC PEWTER	IUCL101
PLATINUM GOLD	IUCL121

BOUQUET SERIES (Standard Pricing)

PURPLE SUNFLOWER	IUCL143
WHITE SUNFLOWER	IUCL141
WHITE ROSE FLAT TOP	IUFH126
PINK ROSE FLAT TOP	IUFH127
TEAL SUNFLOWER	IUCL142
BLUE ROSE FLAT TOP	IUCL128

FLORA SERIES (Standard Pricing)

ETERNAL BUTTERFLY	IUET109
FLORAL EMERALD GREEN	IUET122
PINK PEARL ROSE	IUFH100
PURPLE ROSE	IUFH108
TEAL BUTTERFLY	IUET110

SHEEN SERIES (Standard Pricing)

PURPLE ROSE	IUET126PU
PALATINATE BLUE	IURG114
PINK ROSE	IUET126P
TYRIAN PURPLE	IURG113
BLUE DECORATIVE	IUET108

APOLLO SERIES (Standard Pricing)

PURPLE	IURG120
RED	IURG121
GREY	IURG117
BLUE	IURG119
BROWN	IURG118
TEAL	IURG122

SPARTA SERIES (Standard Pricing)

PURPLE	IUCR115
ASHEN PEWTER	IURG103
BROWN	IURG100
ASHEN BROWN	IURG103
BLUE	IURG127

MODEST SERIES (Standard Pricing)

AQUA BLUE CLOUD	IUAL128
ELITE CLOUD CRIMSON	IUAL130
LARGE CLASSIC DENIM	IUAL115
LARGE ELITE CLOUD BLUE	IUAL120
FANCY FLOURISH GREY	IUAL124
LOTUS PINK	IUAL126
MULBERRY	IUAL101
PURPLE DROPLET	IUAL143
RED WITH HEART	IUAL139
ROYAL GREEN	IUAL140

MOTHER OF PEARL (Premium Pricing)

HUMMINGBIRD ON BLUE	IUAL128
ROSE ON BURGUNDY	IUAL130
CROSS ON BLUE	IUAL115
BUTTERFLY ON BURGUNDY	IUAL120
BIRDS ON BURGUNDY	IUAL124
FALLING LEAF ON GREEN	IUAL126
TREE ON BLUE	IUAL101
ROSE ON BLUE	IUAL143
DOVE ON RED	IUAL139

WOOD

VIOLET MARBLE IUAL142

ROSEWOOD HANDCARVED ROSEWOOD PRAYING HANDS

IUWD100PL IUWD105BP

Complete Cremation & Funeral Service LLC

816-631-0303 Phone

URN PRICE LIST

INFINITY HEARTS (Premium Pricing)		HAND PAINTED SERIES (Premium Pricing)			
WHITE TEAL PURPLE BLUE RED	IUFH130 IUFH129 IUFH131 IUFH133 IUFH132	RAINBOW GREEN FLOWER PURPLE FLOWER RED/BLUE ABSTRACT PALM TREES RED LEAVES LIGHTHOUSE	IUHP101 IUHP102 IUHP103 IUHP104 IUHP105 IUHP111 IUHP113		
INFINITY TEAR DROPS (Premium Pricing)		PURPLE SUNRISE BLUE SUNSET BENCH	IUHP114 IUHP115		
GOLD/BRONZE SILVER/BLACK GOLD INLAY/SILVER HAMMERED SILVER/BLACK	IUFH134 IUFH135 IUFH136 IUFH137	BLUE FISHING BLUE BARN SCENE GOLF SCENE MOON SCENE BEACH ENTRANCE BLUE SKY TREE SCENE	IUHP116 IUHP117 IUHP119 IUHP120 IUHP121 IUHP122		
SPHERE OF LIFE (Premium Pricing)					
FANCY GREY MOON	IUFH113 IUFH114	THEME SERIES (Premium I	Pricing)		
BUTTERFLIES BROWN	IUFH115 IUFH116	MOTORCYCLES HORSE ON SUNSET GREEN MILITARY THEME GOLF	IUTM101 IUTM102 IUTM103 IUTM104		
SCULPTURE URNS (Premium Pricing)		HUNTING DOG ORANGE SUNSET	IUTM105 IUTM106		
COWBOY HAT COWBOY BOOT RED HEART ANGEL HAND	IUSCHA2 IUSCBOT IUSC106 IUIN102	OCEAN BOAT SUNSET LIGHTHOUSE SUNSET WITH TENT GREEN HUMMINGBIRD ORANGE FISH CARDINAL	IUTM107 IUTM108 IUTM109 IUTM110 IUTM111 IUTM112		
SCATTER TUBES (\$50))	BLUE DOVE	IUTM113		
WHITE DOVE BLUE MOON WHITE CLOUDS FOREST	IUTU101 IUTU102 IUTU103 IUTU104	BLUE EAGLE BLUE DEER SCENE MONARCH BUTTERFLIES GREEN FISH PURPLE SWANS BEACH SCENE RED BARN SCENE PALM TREES SCENE	IUTM114 IUTM115 IUTM116 IUTM117 IUTM118 IUTM119 IUTM120 IUTM121		

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

All prices include delivery and installation. State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

BRONZE/COPPER LINED		STAINLESS STEEL	STAINLESS STEEL LINED		
WILBERT BRONZE BRONZE TRIUNE COPPER TRIUNE	\$ \$ \$	12,995 4,395 3,995	SST TRIUNE VETERAN CAMEO ROSE	\$ \$ \$	2,995 2,995 2,995
STRENTEX LINED		TRILON II LINED			
CONTINENTAL SALUTE MONTICELLO	\$ \$ \$	1,695 1,395 1,395	CAMEO ROSE TRIBUTE VENETIAN	\$ \$ \$	2,995 2,495 1,995
UNLINED CONCRETE BOX		OVER-SIZE)		
PREMIER 2-PIECE BASIC	\$	1,295 995	SST TRIUNE CONTINENTAL MONTICELLO	\$ \$ \$	3,495 1,995 1,795
WILBERT URN VAULTS		INFANT CASKET/V	'AULTS		
DOUBLE-REINFORCED SINGLE-REINFORCED CLEARVAULT ACRYLIC MARBELON	\$ \$ \$	995 695 495 295	LOVED & CHERISHED 19" LOVED & CHERISHED 24" LOVED & CHERISHED 31"	\$ \$ \$	795 995 1,095
CROWNE URN VAUL	TS				
DOUBLE SIZED (COLORED) DOUBLE SIZED (WHITE) SINGLE SIZED (WHITE / GREY)	\$ \$ \$	150 150 75	KANSAS	J R I	



Complete Cremation & Funeral Service LLC 1505 Brookhart Drive Harrisonville, MO 64701

816-631-0303 Phone 816-631-4004 Fax